



April 16, 2024

AWARD NOTICE
BL001-24
Lenna Drive 2-Inch PVC Water Main Replacement

Pursuant to the bids received on February 16, 2024, for BL001-24, Lenna Drive 2-Inch PVC Water Main Replacement, the bid has been awarded to D&H Construction Company in the amount of \$529,859.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Brittany Bryant".

Brittany Bryant, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

BB/km

Enclosure

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	D&H Construction Company (OC)		Site Engineering, Inc. (OC)		Summit Construction & Development, LLC (L)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PART 1 - BASE BID ITEMS								
1	8" Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, Pressure Class 350	2,895 LF	\$106.00	\$306,870.00	\$244.00	\$706,380.00	\$184.00	\$532,680.00
2	Water Utility Distribution Valve							
2a	Gate Valve 8" Diameter	3 EA	\$3,110.00	\$9,330.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
2b	Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 24" x 8"	1 EA	\$10,305.00	\$10,305.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	Water Service Connections - Relocate Existing Meters	2 EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
4	Salvage, Existing Water Meters	1 EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
5	Salvage, Existing Fire Hydrant	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Water Utility Distribution Fire Hydrant Assembly	8 EA	\$8,430.00	\$67,440.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00
7	Water Service Connections							
7a	3/4" Long Side Water Service, installed by Dry Bore	3 EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
7b	3/4" Short Side Water Service	9 EA	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
8	Erosion and Sediment Controls							
8a	Temp. Silt Fence Non-Sensitive (Sd1-S)	2,292 LF	\$4.00	\$9,168.00	\$4.00	\$9,168.00	\$4.50	\$10,314.00
8b	Temp. Seeding (Ds3)	3,388 SY	\$2.00	\$6,776.00	\$1.00	\$3,388.00	\$0.60	\$2,032.80
8c	Check Dam (Cd-FS)	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$180.00	\$900.00
9	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$211,938.80	\$211,938.80
10	Graded Aggregate Base	3 TN	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
11	9.5 mm Superpave, Type II	6 TN	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
12	19 mm Superpave Binder	5 TN	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
13	Driveway Cut Restoration	473 SY	\$85.00	\$40,205.00	\$150.00	\$70,950.00	\$120.00	\$56,760.00
14	Curb/Combination Curb & Gutter Restoration	30 LF	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
15	Sodding	500 SY	\$13.75	\$6,875.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$14.50	\$7,250.00
16	Traffic Control - Devices	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$238,700.00	\$238,700.00
17	Traffic Control - Police Officer	100 HRS	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
18	Record Drawings	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
PART 1 TOTAL			\$512,459.00		\$1,172,886.00		\$1,198,475.60	
PART 2 - OWNER DIRECTED WORK ITEMS								
1	Variable Message Board	30 DAYS	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
2	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	1,000 LBS	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
3	Additional Pipe Bedding	20 TN	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
4	Graded Aggregate Base	20 TN	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
5	Debris Removal	20 TN	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
PART 2 TOTAL			\$17,400.00		\$43,000.00		\$12,800.00	
OVERALL TOTAL (PART 1 + PART 2)			\$529,859.00		\$1,215,886.00		\$1,211,275.60	

Recommended Vendor:

D&H Construction Company
Attn: Greg Graham
1915 James Jackson Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30318
Phone: 404-792-1941
GGDandH@gmail.com